

Ü
ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5256-5257/2010

YOGENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 7 has been served and filed Vakalatnama.
Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.
Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 still not served, seeks dasti in
addition to the notice already issued. Permitted. Take
dasti within two weeks. Issue dasti notice. Await return
of notice.

List the matter on 13.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s