

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5256-5257/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in BN No. 899/2010 &
WP No. 6966/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

YOGENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra,ASG
Mr. H.P. Rawal,ASG
Ms. Sonia Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented that as on date nothing
survives for adjudication. The special leave
petitions are dismissed as having become
infructuous.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master